
INSTITUTE OF SOCIAL WORK FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2022/23 FOR LOCAL STUDENTS (TZS)  

 i. Amount Payable to the Institute  

S/No Description Basic 
Technici

an 
Certificat

e 

Technician 
Certificate 

Ordinary 
Diploma 

Bachelor 
Degree 

Bachelor 
Degree 

Post 
Graduate 
Diploma                        
(1 - Year 
program) 

Master’s 
Degree SW 

(1 - Year 
program) 

Master’s Degree 
SHRM & 

MLLMA (2 - 
Years program) 

 NTA 
Level 4  

 NTA Level 
5  

 NTA 
Level 6  

 NTA 
Level 7 
(1st Year)  

 NTA Level 7 
(2nd Year) - 8  

NTA Level 9 

1 
 Tuition Fee  

                  
794,000  

           
984,000  

          
984,000  

            
1,279,000  

            
1,279,000  

                
1,849,000  

              
4,030,000  

3,500,000 

2 
 Registration  

                    
15,000  

             
15,000  

            
15,000  

                 
15,000  

                 
15,000  

                     
15,000  

                   
50,000  

50,000 

3 
 Research/Project 
supervision  

                            
-    

                    
-    

                    
-    

                        
-    

                        -    
                             
-    

                 
500,000  

500,000 

4 
 NACTE Fee  

                    
15,000  

             
15,000  

            
15,000  

                 
20,000  

                 
20,000  

                             
-    

                   
20,000  

20,000 

5 
 Library Fee  

                    
10,000  

             
10,000  

            
10,000  

                 
10,000  

                 
10,000  

                     
10,000  

                   
10,000  

10,000 

6 
 Ware and tear 
fees  

                    
13,000  

             
13,000  

  -   
                 
13,000  

  -   
                     
13,000  

                   
50,000  

50,000 

7 
 Identity Card  

                    
10,000  

             
10,000  

            
10,000  

                 
10,000  

                 
10,000  

                     
10,000  

                   
10,000  

10,000 

8 
 Prospectus  

                    
20,000  

             
20,000  

  -   
                 
20,000  

  -   
                     
20,000  

                   
20,000  

20,000 

9 
 Sports and 
Games  

                    
10,000  

             
10,000  

            
10,000  

                 
10,000  

                 
10,000  

                     
10,000  

                   
10,000  

10,000 

10 
 Student Union  

                    
13,000  

             
13,000  

            
13,000  

                 
13,000  

                 
13,000  

                     
13,000  

                   
15,000  

15,000 

11 
 NHIF Card*  

                    
50,400  

             
50,400  

            
50,400  

               
50,400  

                
50,400  

                    
192,000  

                  
192,000  

192,000 

12 
 

 

 Total  
 

950,400 1,140,400  1,107,400  1,440,400  
 
 1,407,400 
 

  
 2,132,000 
 

 
4,907,000  
 

 
4,527,000  



 

 

ii. Payable directly to Students  

          1  
 Meals allowances  

               

1,904,000  

        

1,904,000  

       

1,904,000  

            

2,142,000  

            

2,142,000  

                

2,142,000  

              

3,570,000  

          2  
 Accommodation  

                  

600,000  

           

600,000  

          

600,000  

               

600,000  

               

600,000  

                   

600,000  

                 

600,000  

          3  
 Book and stationary  

                  

700,000  

           

700,000  

          

700,000  

               

800,000  

               

800,000  

                   

800,000  

              

1,500,000  

          4  
 Scientific calculator  

                    

30,000  

             

30,000  

            

30,000  

                 

30,000  

                 

30,000  

                     

50,000  

                   

50,000  

          5  
 Medical allowances  

                  

110,000  

           

110,000  

          

110,000  

               

110,000  

               

110,000  

                   

110,000  

                 

110,000  

          6  
 Field Allowances  

                  

600,000  

           

600,000  

          

600,000  

               

700,000  

               

700,000  
 -   -  

          7  
 Thesis/Research Cost   -  

                    

-    

                    

-    

               

460,000  

               

460,000  

                   

500,000  

              

2,000,000  

 


