	nount Payable to t			O . I'	D 1 1	D	<b>D</b> 4		B4 ( ) - D
S/No	·	Technici an Certificat e NTA	NTA Leve	Diploma NTA	NTA	Bachelor Degree NTA Level 7 (2nd Year) - 8	Post Graduate Diploma (1 - Year program)	Master's Degree SW (1 - Year program)	Master's Degree SHRM & MLLMA (2 - Years program)
								NTA Level 9	
1	Tuition Fee	794,000	984,000	984,000	1,279,000	1,279,000	1,849,000	4,030,000	3,500,000
2	Registration	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000	15,000	50,000	50,000
3	Research/Project supervision	-	-	-	-	-	-	500,000	500,000
4	NACTE Fee	15,000	15,000	15,000	20,000	20,000	-	20,000	20,000
5	Library Fee	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000
6	Ware and tear fees	13,000	13,000	-	13,000	-	13,000	50,000	50,000
7	Identity Card	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000
8	Prospectus	20,000	20,000	-	20,000	-	20,000	20,000	20,000
9	Sports and Games	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000
10	Student Union	13,000	13,000	13,000	13,000	13,000	13,000	15,000	15,000
11	NHIF Card*	,	·	•	•	50,400	192,000	192,000	192,000
12	Total	,	·	,	1,440,400		2,132,000	4,907,000	4,527,000

ii. Payable directly to Students									
1	Meals allowances	1,904,000	1,904,000	1,904,000	2,142,000	2,142,000	2,142,000	3,570,000	
2	Accommodation	600,000	600,000	600,000	600,000	600,000	600,000	600,000	
3	Book and stationary	700,000	700,000	700,000	800,000	800,000	800,000	1,500,000	
4	Scientific calculator	30,000	30,000	30,000	30,000	30,000	50,000	50,000	
5	Medical allowances	110,000	110,000	110,000	110,000	110,000	110,000	110,000	
6	Field Allowances	600,000	600,000	600,000	700,000	700,000	-	-	
7	Thesis/Research Cost	-	-	-	460,000	460,000	500,000	2,000,000	